west line of said outlot 55 feet,

thence east parallel with the

south' line of said outlot 132

feet, thence south &5 feet to a

point Jib feet north of the south

line of said outlot, thence west

IS® feet to the place of begin-

ning. '
Also commencing at a point

located one hundred sixty five

(165) feet north and one hun-

dred thirty two (13®) feet .east

of the southwest corner of out-

let number 86 in Joseph Crabbs

Addition of outlote to file town,

now city, of Decatur, Adams

County, Indiana, thence east

two hundred sixty and one half